

OWNER: City of Great Bend  
 PROJECT: 8th Street Waterline and Sanitary Sewer Improvements  
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-187006-002-3182  
 Bid Date/Time: November 14, 2018 / 10:30 AM

# BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		APAC - Kansas, Inc.		Esfeld Construction, Inc.		Dondlinger Construction, Inc.		Nowak Construction Company, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID</b>													
1	12" Waterline Pipe	1,023	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 46,035.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,736.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 56,265.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 50,127.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 76,725.00
2	12" RJ Pipe by Directional Drill	222	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 23,532.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 25,752.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 41,292.00
3	8" Waterline Pipe	77	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,774.00
4	8" DI SJ Pipe	4	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
5	8" RJ Pipe by Direction Drill	243	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 13,851.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 34,020.00
6	12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, & Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,152.00	\$ 6,152.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00
7	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, & Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,135.00	\$ 7,135.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 3,830.00
8	12" Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,094.00	\$ 4,188.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 4,340.00
9	8" Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 4,402.00	\$ 13,206.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00
11	Remove & Replace Concrete Pavement and C&G	50	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 4,550.00
12	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk & Ramp	8	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00
13	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00
14	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00
<b>WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 155,785.00</b>		<b>\$ 109,593.00</b>		<b>\$ 171,775.00</b>		<b>\$ 147,432.00</b>		<b>\$ 197,866.00</b>	
<b>BID BOND</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 1</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 2</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	